UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025
BS (Zoology)

Sr# Form#

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

24166

20901

22995

22482

21945

21872

21488

21414

24008

20579

22923

24128

24338

20521

23755

24520

22882

22579

22916

21048

21288

23338

21437

20860

22458

22505

23222

22592

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Javaria Zaheer
Hafza Khalid

Rugayya Hassan
Abeer Shoukat

Zukha Ashfaq

Muhammad Faheem Akram

Himal Fatima
Umaima Pervaiz
Ayesha Gull
Saba Azam
Adina Akbar
Adeela Arshad
Hifza Aslam
Syeda Benish Imtiaz

Aryan Fiaz
Maryum Abdul Aziz

Yeshal Zareen
Haider Ali Abbasi
Areeba 1
Faryal Khalid
Kainat Shahbaz
Wasif Ali Wasif
Faiza Mehboob
Samman Hameed
Amaira Shafique
Alina Tariq
Syed Saud Waheed

Sania Magsood

Father Name

Zaheerahmed

Khalidmehmood
Hassanmuhammad Khan
Muhammadshoukat Yaqoob

Muhammadashfaq Khan
Muhammadakram
Sajidigbal
Pervaizakhter
Shabbirahmed
Muhammad Azamkiani
Noor Akbarkhan
Muhammadarshad Igbal
Muhammadaslam
Syedimtiaz Hussain Shah
Muhammadfayaz
Abdulaziz Khan
Muhammadzareen Khan
Kamranwaheed Abbasi
Agalhussain Khan
Sayyabkhalid
Shahbazkhurrum
Muhammadpervaiz Khan
Muhammadmehboob Khan
Abdulhameed
Choudhary Muhammadshafique
Muhammadtariq Khan
Syedwaheed Hussain Shah

Muhammad Magsoodkhan

Admission Program

BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: BS Microbiology T O: BS (Zoology)
Pharm-D

S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS (Zoology)

BS (Zoology)
BS (Zoology)

BS (Zoology)

DVM
S 0: Pharm-D T O: BS (Zoology)
BS (Chemistry)
S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Botany
BS (Chemistry)
S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Biotechnology
Pharm-D
S O: BS (Zoology)
BS Biotechnology
S 0: BS Microbiology T O: BS (Zoology)
BS (Zoology)
S 0: BS (Sociology) T O: BS Islamic Studies
BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: BS Psychology T O: BS (Zoology)
BS (Zoology)
S O: BS Islamic Studies
BS (Zoology)
S O: BS Psychology T O: BS Medical Lab Technology
Pharm-D
S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS (Zoology)

BS (Zoology)

DVM
S 0: BS Botany T O: BS (Zoology)
DVM
5 0: BS (Zoology) T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture

BS (Zoology)

Doctor of Physiotherapy
S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS (Zoology)
BS Biotechnology
S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: Pharm-D
B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology
S O: BS Biotechnology T O: BS (Zoology)
BS (Zoology)
S 0: BS Botany T O: BS Biotechnology
BS Fine Arts
S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Islamic Studies
BS (Computer Science)
S 0: BS Biotechnology T O: BS (Zoology)
BS (Zoology)
S 0: BS Botany T O: BS (Chemistry)
BS International Relations
S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Public Administration
BS Botany
S O: BS (Zoology) T O: B.Ed.(Hons) Secondary

Domicile

Sudhnoti

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Muzaffarabad

Poonch

Haveli

Poonch

Poonch

SSC

HSSC

TM OM 50% T.M O.M 50%

1100 1022 46.45

1100 1033 46.95

1100 977 44.41

1100 1033 46.95

1100 966 43.91

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

902

791

784

702

768

4436

42.23

42.09

41.00

40.45

41.55

35.86

43.41

35.95

39.05

41.27

36.77

35.77

38.95

37.23

38.27

40.82

35.64

37.36

31.68

35.41

31.91

34.91

1200 1014 42.25

1200 1000 41.67

1100

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1100

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

971

965

480

379

4414

40.21

43.24

3471

35.68

3432

3317

31.79

30.63

35.58

27.05

34.14

30.55

27.83

32.25

33.18

29.96

31.67

29.63

26.46

28.29

25.00

30.29

24.95

2833

25.12

Merit(100)

88.70

88.62

88.55
87.16

87.15

79.07

77.90

76.42

7417

72.25

7217

71.45

70.45

70.10

69.59
69.11

69.02

68.95
68.91

68.89

67.90

67.28

63.93

62.36

61.97

60.36

60.24

60.03

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Sr# Form#

29

30

31

33

34

35

36

37

38

20702

20776

24564

22389

22428

22799

23311

23567

23731

20774

Note:

Admission Committee

1.

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Abiha Shaukat
Muhammad Musharaf
Syed Waji-Ul-Hussan
Ghazala Naseer

Raheela Bano
Aqdus Ayyaz
Manahil Mustafa
Ali Bin Saher
Esha Khan

Ibrahim Khalil

Father Name

Muhammad Shaukatkhan
Muhammadismail
Syedzahid Hussain Shah
Naseerahmed

Muhammadazmat Hussain Khan
Ayyazahmed
Mustafakhan

Javedigbal
Muhammadsheraz Khan

Ghulamhaider

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office

Admission Program

B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)
S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Botany
BS Environmental Sciences
S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: Pharm-D
BS (Geology)
S O: BS Commerce T O: BS (Zoology)

BS (Zoology)

BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: BS Botany T O: BS (Zoology)
BS (Chemistry)

S O: BS (Zoology) T O: BS Microbiology
BS Accounting and Finance
S 0:BBAT O: BS (Zoology)
BS Artificial Intelligence
S 0:BBAT O: BS (Zoology)
BS (Physics)

S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: BS English
BS Environmental Sciences
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS (Zoology)

DSA

Gender

Domicile

Bagh
Ghanche

Poonch

Neelum

Poonch

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Ghanche

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC ,)

In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

Error and omission are excepted

SSC

™™ OM

1100 734

1100 694

1100 761

850 550

1100 695

1100 631

1100 715

1100 644

1100 620

1100 814

HSSC

50% TM OM 50%

33.36

31.55

34.59

3235

31.59

28.68

32.50

29.27

28.18

37.00

1200

550

1100

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1100

1100

631

26.29

27.55

23.77

25.87

26.25

28.08

23.79

23.82

22.50

15.86

Merit(100)

59.66

59.09

58.36
58.23

57.84

56.77

56.29

53.09

50.68

0.00

Merit Status

On Merit
On Merit

On Merit
On Merit

On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit

Not Eligible






